
LIVESTOCK SCALES

MAS-M
Battery Box Parts

Components Inside Box

1
2

3 4 5
6

7

8

9

10

11

1213

4

14

15

17

18

19

20

21
2321

24

26

22

17 28

17
28

28

2729
29

29

25

11 16

31

30

To J-Box

To 
Vehicle

32

42 www.ricelake.com    |   Phone: 800-472-6703 
An ISO 9001:2015 Accredited Company   © 2024 Rice Lake Weighing Systems   1/24   Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Visit ricelake.com for current prices.

LIVESTOCK  
REPLACEM

ENT PARTS



LI
VE

ST
OC

K 
SC

AL
ES

MAS-M
Battery Box Parts

Part Number/Price 
Item # Part # Description
1 191986 Door assembly battery box, retrofit package
2 127106 Battery deep cycle marine
3 127073 Strap 1 in with clasp
4 171522 Latch stainless steel pull up

160302 Hair pin, 0.080 x 1 9/16
5 128108 Switch, hex seal toggle
6 127393 Connector, brake 6 way
7 127007 Screw, cap 1/4-20 x 1 hex
8 126891 Valve brass drain cock
9 126909 Fitting, street tee 1/4 NPT
10 126899 Fitting, brass, air brake, Synflex to 1/4 MP

127399 Valve, air tank, 1/8 NPT
11 128074 Screw, machine 6-32 x 3/8

153887 Washer, M4 flat zinc
14625 Nut, lock 6-32 NC hex nylon

12 126944 Grommet 1-3/8 x 1/4
13 133012 Screw, cap 1/4-20 x 3 3/4
14 127406 Relief valve air 150 PSI
15 126900 4 FP brass cross
16 127398 Switch ON/OFF
17 14641 Nut, hex 1/4-20 NC steel
18 45370 Nipple, close pipe brass
19 126901 Fitting brass 4 FP terminal bolt
20 126902 Fitting brass 4 MP to ¬ Synflex
21 127020 Screw, machine 10-32 x 5/8
22 127076 Circuit breaker 12 V 30 Amp
23 127402 Terminal block, 6 steel
24 197295 Headlight relay, 12 V 40A
25 127414 Air compressor 12 V, 1 CFM (includes item 32)
26 151681 Air filter, 12 V compressor
27 59937 Screw, mach pan head
28 15147 Washer, lock 1/4 regular
29 126956 Nut, lock 10-32 NC grade 2
30 127727 Cable assembly, scale to vehicle
31 127562 Cable assembly, 4-pin female
32 151681 Air filter, remote mount (included with item 25, replacement for air filter only)
— 189536 Solar panel kit

43www.ricelake.com    |   Phone: 800-472-6703 
An ISO 9001:2015 Accredited Company   © 2024 Rice Lake Weighing Systems   1/24   Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Visit ricelake.com for current prices.

LI
VE

ST
OC

K 
 

RE
PL

AC
EM

EN
T P

AR
TS


