



Part Number/Price

Item #	Part #	Description
1	191986	Door assembly battery box, retrofit package
2	127106	Battery deep cycle marine
3	127073	Strap 1 in with clasp
4	171522	Latch stainless steel pull up
	160302	Hair pin, 0.080 x 1 9/16
5	128108	Switch, hex seal toggle
6	127393	Connector, brake 6 way
7	127007	Screw, cap 1/4-20 x 1 hex
8	126891	Valve brass drain cock
9	126909	Fitting, street tee 1/4 NPT
10	126899	Fitting, brass, air brake, Synflex to 1/4 MP
	127399	Valve, air tank, 1/8 NPT
11	128074	Screw, machine 6-32 x 3/8
	153887	Washer, M4 flat zinc
	14625	Nut, lock 6-32 NC hex nylon
12	126944	Grommet 1-3/8 x 1/4
13	133012	Screw, cap 1/4-20 x 3 3/4
14	127406	Relief valve air 150 PSI
15	126900	4 FP brass cross
16	127398	Switch ON/OFF
17	14641	Nut, hex 1/4-20 NC steel
18	45370	Nipple, close pipe brass
19	126901	Fitting brass 4 FP terminal bolt
20	126902	Fitting brass 4 MP to ¬ Synflex
21	127020	Screw, machine 10-32 x 5/8
22	127076	Circuit breaker 12 V 30 Amp
23	127402	Terminal block, 6 steel
24	197295	Headlight relay, 12 V 40A
25	127414	Air compressor 12 V, 1 CFM (includes item 32)
26	151681	Air filter, 12 V compressor
27	59937	Screw, mach pan head
28	15147	Washer, lock 1/4 regular
29	126956	Nut, lock 10-32 NC grade 2
30	127727	Cable assembly, scale to vehicle
31	127562	Cable assembly, 4-pin female
32	151681	Air filter, remote mount (included with item 25, replacement for air filter only)
_	189536	Solar panel kit